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Finance Portfolio


Department/Agency: All
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Ministerial Website

Senator: Ludwig
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Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

1. How much has been spent on the Minister’s website since Additional Estimates in

February, 2014? List each item of expenditure and cost.
2. Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?
3. Are any departmental staff required to work outside regular hours to maintain the

Minister’s website?

Answer:

Department/
Agency

Response

Finance 1. Nil. Maintenance is absorbed within the existing Departmental budget.
2. Internal Information Technology staff.
3. On occasion.

Australian
Electoral
Commission

1 - 2 N/A.

ComSuper 1 - 2 N/A.

Commonwealth
Superannuation
Corporation

1 - 2 N/A.

Future Fund
Management
Agency

1 - 2 N/A.


	Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
	ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
	BUDGET ESTIMATES 2014-15
	Finance Portfolio
	Department/Agency: All Outcome/Program: General Topic: Ministerial Website
	Senator: Ludwig
	Question reference number: F171
	Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 11 July 2014
	Number of pages: 1
	Question:
	Answer:

